

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.18376 of 2008, W.P.Nos.11565,
12841, 14331, 16557, 17324, 19224 & 22953 of 2016**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	18.07.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri S.V.S.S. Siva Ram, learned Counsel representing M/s. CKR Associates, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners in W.P.No.18376 of 2008, Sri Kolla Trinath, learned Counsel representing Sri N. Ashwani Kumar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners in W.P.Nos.14331 & 16557 of 2016 and Sri T. Karthik, learned Counsel representing Sri Somisetty Ganesh, learned Standing Counsel for VUDA and MUDA and Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue. 2. De-tag W.P.No.18376 of 2008 from this batch of Writ Petitions and Tag with W.P.Nos.16554, 16555, 16556, 16558 and 16859 of 2016. 3. Registry is directed to delete the name of Sri V. Surya Kiran Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for VMRDA and MUDA from the Cause list in W.P.No.18376 of 2008, W.P.Nos.11565 & 17324 of 2016 and also to print the name of Sri Somisetty Ganesh Babu, learned Standing Counsel for VUDA and MUDA in W.P.No.18376 of 2008 and W.P.No.17324 of 2016 in the Cause list.	Contd..

		5. List these matters on 22.07.2025, immediately after the motion list. DSV GRKP, J	
--	--	---	--